

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.7564 of 2017

=====

1. Prince Kumar @ Prince Kr. Son of Nand Kishore Singh, Resident of Village- Amba, P.S. Teghra, District- Begusarai.

.... Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The Union of India through the Chairman, Staff Selection Commission (Central Region), Allahabad.
2. The Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs Sashastra Seema Bal Office of the Commandant 44 BN. SSB, Narkatiaganj, District- West Champaran (Bihar).
3. The Medical Officer, 12th BN, SSB, Kishanganj.
4. The Director General, C.R.P.F., C.G.D. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.

.... Respondent/s

=====

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : Mr. Jai Prakash Singh
For the Respondent/s : Mr. S.D Sanjay (Addl. Soc. Gen.)
: Mr. Rajesh Kr. Verma (CGC)

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOHIT KUMAR SHAH
ORAL ORDER

2 10-04-2018 The learned counsel for the parties are in agreement that the present case is covered by the judgment dated **05.04.2018** passed by this Court in ***CWJC no. 4547 of 2007 and other analogous cases.***

In view of the aforesaid, the present case is disposed of with a direction to the parties to consider the case of the petitioner as well within the stipulated time period of 30 days, as provided for, in the aforesaid judgment dated 05.04.2018. It is further directed that, as mentioned in the judgment dated 05.04.2018, the decision of the Apex body of the Central Staff



Selection Commission/ Staff Selection Commission shall be final and would not be amenable to challenge under Article 226/ 227 of the Constitution of India.

The petition is allowed.

(Mohit Kumar Shah, J)

rinkee/-

U			
---	--	--	--

